
Date: September 27, 2021 
 

 

PFC CONSULTING LIMITED 

 

Corrigendum 1 to Scheme Document for the Fourth Round of Auction of Coal Linkages under 

Paragraph B (ii) of the SHAKTI Policy for IPPs/CPPs having already concluded long term 

PPAs dated September 09, 2021 (“Scheme Document”) 

The following amendments and insertions are applicable to the Scheme Document. The amendments 

have been highlighted in bold and italics only for ease of reference. 

Sl. No. 1 Reference to Scheme Document: 

 

3.6.11 

 

 

As appearing in the original Scheme Document 
 

The schedule of the Auction Process shall be as per the estimated timelines provided below. The said 

timelines are merely indicative and tentative in nature. The same are subject to change as per the sole 

discretion of PFCCL. Any change in the said timelines will be set out on the Electronic Platform, 

through an addendum and/or corrigendum to this Scheme Document. Bidders are advised to regularly 

check the Electronic Platform in order to be informed of the same. 

The timelines are as under: 

 

    Timeline for Fourth Round of Auction of Coal Linkages to IPPs/ CPPs each having already 

concluded long term PPAs {(SHAKTI B(ii)} 

Sl. No. Event Date 

1. Publication of Notice Inviting Registration & EoI and 

start of acceptance of the same 
Wednesday, September 01, 2021 

2. End of Registration and EOI submission Wednesday, September 08, 2021 

3. Publication of approved Scheme Document Thursday, September 09, 2021 

4. Start of receipt of queries Thursday, September 09, 2021 

5. Seeking of Clarifications by PFCCL/CEA based on 

EoI Submission 
Monday, September 13, 2021 

6. Intimation by CEA on Eligibility and/or CEA 

Approved Quantity 
Thursday, September 16, 2021 

7. Bidders to log in online and check their eligibility 

and quantity 
Thursday, September 16, 2021 

8. Start of submission of Bid Security and Process Fee. Thursday, September 16, 2021 

10. Pre Bid meeting  Friday, September 17, 2021 

12. End of receipt of queries Saturday, September 18, 2021 

13. Publication of Q&A Tuesday, September 21, 2021 

14. End of submission of Bid Security, Process Fee and 

Undertaking, Affidavit, Power of Attorney and Board 

Resolution, as applicable. 

Thursday, September 23, 2021 



Sl. No. Event Date 

15. Mock auction – IPO Friday, September 24, 2021 

16. Mock auction – SPO Saturday, September 25, 2021 

17. Submission of IPO Monday, September 27, 2021 

18. Start of SPO Tuesday, September 28, 2021 

19. Submission of YoY tariff discount stream Wednesday, September 29, 2021 

The above timeline may be changed at the discretion of PFCCL; Bidders are required to check the 

MSTC website regularly for updates. 

 

 

To be read as 
 

The schedule of the Auction Process shall be as per the estimated timelines provided below. The said 

timelines are merely indicative and tentative in nature. The same are subject to change as per the sole 

discretion of PFCCL. Any change in the said timelines will be set out on the Electronic Platform, 

through an addendum and/or corrigendum to this Scheme Document. Bidders are advised to regularly 

check the Electronic Platform in order to be informed of the same. 

The timelines are as under: 

    Timeline for Fourth Round of Auction of Coal Linkages to IPPs/ CPPs each having already 

concluded long term PPAs {(SHAKTI B(ii)} 

Sl. No. Event Date 

1. Publication of Notice Inviting Registration & EoI and 

start of acceptance of the same 
Wednesday, September 01, 2021 

2. End of Registration and EOI submission Wednesday, September 08, 2021 

3. Publication of approved Scheme Document Thursday, September 09, 2021 

4. Start of receipt of queries Thursday, September 09, 2021 

5. Seeking of Clarifications by PFCCL/CEA based on 

EoI Submission 
Monday, September 13, 2021 

6. Intimation by CEA on Eligibility and/or CEA 

Approved Quantity 
Thursday, September 16, 2021 

7. Bidders to log in online and check their eligibility 

and quantity 
Thursday, September 16, 2021 

8. Start of submission of Bid Security and Process Fee. Thursday, September 16, 2021 

10. Pre Bid meeting  Friday, September 17, 2021 

12. End of receipt of queries Saturday, September 18, 2021 

13. Publication of Q&A Tuesday, September 21, 2021 

14. End of submission of Bid Security, Process Fee and 

Undertaking, Affidavit, Power of Attorney and Board 

Resolution, as applicable. 

Thursday, September 23, 2021 

15. Mock auction – IPO Friday, September 24, 2021 

16. Mock auction – SPO Saturday, September 25, 2021 

17. Submission of IPO Tuesday, September 28, 2021 

18. Start of SPO Wednesday, September 29, 2021 

19. Submission of YoY tariff discount stream Thursday, September 30, 2021 

The above timeline may be changed at the discretion of PFCCL; Bidders are required to check the 

MSTC website regularly for updates. 

 



Sl. No. 2 Reference to Scheme Document: 

 

Annexure VII: Details of Source 

 

 

As appearing in the original Scheme Document 
 

(To be uploaded separately on a later date) 

 

 

S. 

No. 

Subsidiary 

Name 
Source Mode  

Indicative 

Range of 

Grades* 

Source 

Grade 

      

 

* The Auction shall be conducted and the energy requirement shall be computed on the basis 

of Source Grade. The actual supply pursuant to the FSA may vary between and/or beyond the 

range of grades, as applicable, in respect of the Source from which the coal is actually 

supplied under the FSA and the terms of such supply shall be as set out in the FSA. However, 

the same shall not entail any quantity/tariff discount adjustment in any manner. 

 

 

To be read as 
 

Coal Company Source/Name of coalfield 

Indicative 

range of 

grade 

Source Grade* Mode 

ECL Non- Rajmahal fields G3 - G8 G4 Rail/Road/RCR/Captive^ 

CCL CCL G9 - G13 G11 
Rail/Road/RCR/Captive^ 

WCL Mine specific sources# G8 - G13 G10 
Rail/Road/RCR/Captive^ 

NCL Mines of NCL G7 - G13 G10 Rail/Road/RCR/Captive^ 

SECL Others(Korba&MandRaigarh) G10 - G15 G12 Rail/Road/RCR/Captive^ 

MCL Ib Valley &Basundhara G12- G14 G13 Rail/Road/RCR/Captive^ 

^ Captive mode developed by the consumer 

# Mine specific sources with mine specific price notification of WCL. 

* The Auction shall be conducted and the energy requirement shall be computed on the basis of 

Source Grade. The actual supply pursuant to the FSA may vary between and/or beyond the range of 

grades, as applicable, and of available size in respect of the Source from which the coal is actually 

supplied under the FSA and the terms of such supply shall be as set out in the FSA. However, the 

same shall not entail any quantity/tariff discount adjustment in any manner 

 


